## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 2.1 (ID # 21151) MEETING DATE: Tuesday, January 31, 2023

FROM: SUPERVISOR KAREN SPIEGEL:

SUBJECT: SUPERVISOR KAREN SPIEGEL: Appointment of David Matias to the Resource

Conservation District - Riverside - Corona, Second District [\$0]

**RECOMMENDED MOTION:** The Board of Supervisors appoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Resource Conservation District - Riverside - Corona

Type of Nomination: 2nd District

Member: Name: David Matias

Address: 1174 Bridgeport Rd., Corona, CA 92882

Telephone: 951-212-2315

Email:

Term of Appointment: January 31,2023 until November 30, 2026

Full term is four years ending on November 30, 2026

**ACTION:Consent** 

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Washington, seconded by Supervisor Gutierrez and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez

Nays: None Absent: None

Date: January 31, 2023

хс: BOS- Dist. 2, District, Appointee, COВzм

Kimberly Rector

VIII

## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

## **BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:**

Supervisor Spiegel recommends the appointment of David Matias to the Resource Conservation District – Riverside – Corona. Mr. Matias will fill a vacant position, previously served by Roy Takano, effective January 31, 2023.